
CITY PRESS, 4 SEPTEMBER, 2022

te
nd

er
s

Garden Route, the leading, enabling and inclusive district, characterised by equitable
and sustainable development, high quality of life and equal opportunities for all.

TENDER NOTICE

TENDER NUMBER GRDM/24/21-22

TENDERS ARE HEREBY INVITED
FOR THE

CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW REGIONAL WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY AND
ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE

PERIOD ENDING DECEMBER 2024

PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT
REGULATIONS, 2017 - LOCAL
CONTENT REQUIREMENTS

ADHERENCE TO MINIMUM THRESHOLD REQUIREMENTS FOR LOCAL
PRODUCTION AND CONTENTAS DETAILED IN THE TERMS OF REFERENCE IS
COMPULSORY.

CIDB GRADING 8CE PE OR HIGHER
COMPULSORY BRIEFFING
SESSION

DATE : 14 SEPTEMBER 2022
TIME : 11:00AM
VENUE : : THE KITCHEN HALL, OLD POWER STATION BUILDING, MUNRO STREET,
SANTOS BEACH, MOSSELBAY
Prospective bidders that arrive 15 (fifteen) minutes, i.e. 11:15, or more after the
advertised time the meeting started will not be allowed to attend the meeting or to
sign the attendance register.

Please ensure that all partners of a joint venture are CIDB registered and attend the
compulsory meeting.

Failure to attend the meeting will result in the bidbeingnon-responsive.

PUBLISHED DATE 04 SEPTEMBER 2022 CLOSING DATE 11 OCTOBER 2022
ADVERTISEMENTS NEWSPAPER, MUNICIPAL NOTICE BOARD, MUNICIPAL WEBSITE & E-

PUBLICATION AND CIDB WEBSITE

AVAILABLE DATE 05 SEPTEMBER 2022
CLOSING TIME

No later than 11:00 am, tenders will be opened immediately thereafter, in public at the Garden Route District Municipality,
Supply Chain Management Unit, 54 York Street, George

AVAILABILITY OF TENDER DOCUMENTS:
Documents will only be available
for collection at the compulsory
clarification meeting if tenderers
booked their tender documents in
advance before the clarification
meeting by Friday, 09 September
2022 , be fo re 12 :00 . Tende r
documents must be reserved at Mr
André Keyser of Zutari (Pty) Ltd at
telephone (044) 874-2165 or e-mail
to george@zutari.com.

A set of tender documents can be obtained at a non-refundable cost ofR1000.00. Tender
documents can only be obtained at the compulsory site and information meeting which
will take place at 11h00 on Wednesday, 14 September 2022 at The Kitchen Hall, Old
Power Station Building, Munro Street, Santos Beach, Mossel Bay. The fee must be
deposited into the account of Zutari (Pty) Ltd. (George) atABSA (Hatfield), Branch Code:
335545,AccountNumber
406 371 8325. The reference number for confirmation of payment is: 1001661 and bid
documents will be made available upon provision of proof of payment. Electronic bills of
quantities in excel format and drawings in .pdf format will be distributed to all attendees
following themeeting

TENDER SUBMISSION RULES:

1. Tenders are to be completed in accordance with the conditions and tender rules contained in the tender document.
2. Tender document & supporting documents must be placed in a sealed envelope clearly marked for “GRDM/24/21-22

CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW REGIONAL WASTE MANAGEMENT FACILITY AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE”
must be deposited in the tender box of the Garden District Municipality, Supply Chain Management Unit, 54 York Street,
George.

3. Tenders may only be submitted on the tender document issues by the Municipality.
4. Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the tender document.
5. Important note: Tax Compliance Status Pin (TCS) copy and MAAA Number must be submitted with the tender

documentation.
6. VAT must be included in all prices (VAT vendor registered).
7. Late tenders, tenders per facsimile or – e-mail will not be accepted.
8. Tenders couriered to be delivered in accordance with the stipulated closing time above.
9. Council reserves the right to accept any bid proposal in full or part thereof.
10. Council will only award tenders to service providers registered on the Central Supplier Database (CSD). Website

https://secure.csd.gov.za
11. Tenders will only be considered in accordance to the bid requirements.
12. Joint Ventures to submit compulsory B-BBEE Certificate by accredited SANAS entity.
Tender will be evaluated in three different stages, namely:
Stage1: Functionality Criteria
Bids will be evaluated on the following functionality criteria and bids that score less than 80 out of 100 points will be considered
as non-responsive
Stage 2: Local Production and Content
This tender is subject to Regulation 8 “Local Production and Content” of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act,
2017: Preferential Procurement Regulations, 2017 submitting of MBD 6.2 is compulsory.
Stage3: PPPFA
Tenderers will be evaluated and adjudicated in terms of the Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act (Act 5 of 2000)
Regulations 2017 and the Garden Route District Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy, where 90 points will be
allocated in respect of price and 10 points in respect of BBBEE.
Contractors to sub contract 30% of the contract to an EME, QSE or Level 1 B-BBEE registered contractor. Preference
should be given to local contractors. Contractor to use local labourers according to the EPWP method and
regulations. This is a multi-year tender.

CLARITY ON BIDDING
PROCEDURES MAY BE
DIRECTED TO:

MR NATHAN JURIES: TEL (044) 803-1310
EMAIL: NATHAN@GARDENROUTE.GOV.ZA

CLARITY ON TECHNICAL
INFORMATION MAY BE
DIRECTED TO:

MR ANDRÉ KEYSER TEL: E-MAIL GEORGE@ZUTARI.COM
MR PASSMORE DONGI: TEL: (044) 803 1335 / 067 272 9908
E-MAIL: PASSMORE@GARDENROUTE.GOV.ZA
MR JOHAN GIE: TEL: (044) 693 0006 / 084 404 3515
E-MAIL: JOHANG@GARDENROUTE.GOV.ZA

NOTICE NO: 99/2022
AUTHORISED BY: MUNICIPAL MANAGER: MG STRATU

GARDEN ROUTE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY

X1XDDFUM-TD040922

WATERBERG DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY

tenders
VISION: “The best energy hub and eco-tourism destination in Southern Africa”
MISSION: “To invest in a constituency of talented human capital who are motivated and innovative to build a sustainable economy in the
field of energy, minerals and eco-tourism for the benefit of all communities.”

CALL FOR TENDERS
Waterberg District Municipality (WDM) invites service providers to submit tenders for the projects:-

BID NUMBER PROJECT NAME/
DESCRIPTION

BID
AMOUNT

EVALUATION
CRITERIA

LOCAL CONTENT
THRESHOLD

CIDB
GRADING

TECHNICAL CONTACT PERSON

WDM/2022/23-
01

PROVISION OF
WATERBERG DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY SHORT
TERM INSURANCE COVER

R250.00 80/20 N/A N/A Mrs Maureen Ngoepe
Tel:014718 3314
Email:mngoepe@waterberg.gov.za

WDM/2022/23-
02

WATERBERG DISTRICT
MUNICIPALITY
BUILDING REPAIRS AND
MAINTENANCE

R250.00 80/20 As indicated in the
Tender document

4 GBPE Mr Thabo Mothokwa
Tel:014718 3316
Email:tmothokwa@waterberg.gov.za

CLOSING DATE: 14 October 2022 AT 11H00AM

Tender documents are available and can be downloaded free of charge from the e-Tender portal (www.etenders.
gov.za)or can be obtained at non-refundable amount as indicated above from the Municipality’s offices from 09h00
to 15h00 (Monday to Friday) as from the 05 September 2022. All proposals must be in a sealed envelope and
marked “Project name, Project number and the closing date” and be deposited in the tender box of WDM Council
Building, Harry Gwala Street, Modimolle. Tender Box is accessible 24 hours/7 days per week at WDM Building.

Proposals will be evaluated on the basis of the PPPFA 80/20 preferential point system, and WDM Supply Chain Man-
agement Policy. No fax or email proposals will be accepted. Interested Service Providers should submit proposals
to the following address, Municipal Manager, Waterberg District Municipality, Harry Gwala Street, Modimolle, 0510.
Administrative queries relating to the tender may be addressed to SCM on 014 718 3352 /
014 718 3300 or Email:gmatlou@waterberg.gov.za and technical queries as per contact
person above.
P RAPUTSOA
MUNICIPAL MANAGER

Victor Khanye Local Municipality
Plaaslike Munisipaliteit

WWW.BASADZI.CO.ZA BASADZI MEDIA - ADVERTISING

2
0

2
2

15
7

4

CANCELLATION OF A TENDER
The notice is hereby given to the public for tender namely: T /TECH//02/07/2022/2023
– Procurement of a service for the Development of Water Services Master Plan and
Updating of Water Services Development Plan Project which was advertised on sowetan
on the 28 July 2022, closing date is 08 September 2022 has been withdrawn.

We apologies for any convenience caused

Enquiries related to this cancellation be addressed to Mr DS Mahlangu (SCMU) at tell
013 665 6000

TM MASHABELA - MUNICIPAL MANAGER

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS:

RFP: 06/2022/23 – BUSINESS TURNAROUND SPECIALISTS AND
VALUATION SERVICES PANEL FOR THE NEF

The National Empowerment Fund Act No.105 of 1998 established the National Empowerment Fund Trust
(NEF), for the purpose of promoting and facilitating economic equality and transformation, by providing
development finance for black owned and managed South African businesses and by designing investment
products in promoting savings and investment activity amongst Black SouthAfricans. The NEF is an agency of
the Department of Trade and Industry (the dti) and is committed to the implementation of the Broad Based
BlackEconomicEmpowermentAct,Act 53 of 2003, and theCodes ofGoodPractice.

TheNEFhereby invites potential service providers to submit proposals for the following services:

RFP: 06/2022/23 - BUSINESS TURNAROUND SPECIALISTS AND VALUATION SERVICES PANEL FOR
THE NEF

The NEF will make available the comprehensive RFP documents that will outline the specification and
functional requirements of the appointments. RFP documents will be available on the NEF website:
www.nefcorp.co.za on05 September 2022.

TENDER SUBMISSION:

Final and completed proposals for RFP: 06/2022/23 - BUSINESS TURNAROUND SPECIALISTS AND
VALUATION SERVICES PANEL FOR THE NEF must be emailed to tenders@nefcorp.co.za by no later
than 14h00 on 04 October 2022. No emails received after 14h00 will be accepted.

Note: Incomplete proposals will be rejected
Faxed proposals will not be accepted

FOR ENQUIRIES PLEASE CONTACT:
Supply Chain Management

Tel No: (011) 305-8000 or Email: scm@nefcorp.co.za

X1XDKWP5-TD040922

WWW.BASADZI.CO.ZA BASADZI MEDIA - ADVERTISING

Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality

2
0
2
2

1
5
8
7

BID NOTICE
Bidders are invited to bid for the following project:

No. Project No. Project Description. Closing
Date

1. LIM473/
water
/22/23/029

Water tankers are invited for distribution of water
services within municipal premises for the period of 3
years.

07/10/2022
at 12H00

The employer is Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality represented by the Acting Municipal
Manager.

Bid documents will be obtainable from Makhuduthamaga Local Municipal offices from 15
September 2022 (Mon-Fri from 08:00-16:30) from the cashiers; at a non-refundable
deposit of R560.00 payable in cash or bank guaranteed cheque. Bid documents can also be
downloaded from online services at (www.etender.gov.za) at no cost.

Completed and signed tender documents must be sealed in an envelope and marked with
the relevant project number and project description and be deposited in the tender box at
Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality Offices in Jane Furse before the closing date and time.

The municipality shall evaluate, adjudicate and award tenders in accordance with the
Preferential Procurement Policy Framework Act. 5/2000 and revised procurement regulation
April 2017 on 80/20 points system where 80 points will be allocated to price and 20 points for
B-BBEE according to the said legislation.Bids will remain valid for 90 (ninety) days after the
closing date.

The lowest tender will not necessarily be accepted and the municipality reserves the right not
to consider any tender not fully completed. Tenderers are required to initial each page of the
tender document and sign where necessary.

For enquiries contact:
Supply Chain Unit: Mr Mothapo KJ - 013 265 8607
Community services: Mrs Marishane ME - 013 265 8681

Mr Moganedi RM,
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER
PRIVATE BAG X 434
JANE FURSE, 1085

LEGAL & TENDERS

SALE OF BUSINESS

4065

SECTION 34 OF THE INSOL-
VENCY ACT 24 OF 1936

Notice is hereby given in terms
of Section 34(1) of the Insol-
vency Act 24 of 1936 that Man-
divert (Proprietary) Limited
with registration number:
2015/268589/07 intends to sell
its property and business carried
on at Erf 202 Philip Nel Park
Township, Registration Division
J.R, Gauteng Province to East-
way Village (Proprietary)
Limited with registration num-
ber: 2022/560293/07 after 30
days from the date of the last
publication of this notice.
Dated at Pretoria on this 23rd
day of August 2022
SNYMAN DE JAGER INC.
1st Floor Atterbury Boulevard
Shopping Centre, C/o Manitoba
Drive and Atterbury Boulevard
Faerie Glen, Pretoria, Gauteng
Province

MANDIVERT SEPT 4(S)4065

)1/2'1 %$ -'#$.
"**0.1$/, & +.0!(.$(.,

)1/2'1 %$ -'#$.
"**0.1$/, & +.0!(.$(.,

SEKHUKHUNE DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY
Sekhukhune District Municipality invites bids from suitably qualified
service providers for the following services:

Bid No Bid Description CIDB
Grading

Compulsory
Briefing Session

Closing date
and time

Document
fee

SK8/3/1-
35/2022/
23

Appointment of Professional
Service Provider for a Road Asset
Management for a Period of 3
(Three) Years for Sekhukhune
District Municipal Area.

None None 07/10/2022
@10h00

R500.00

SK8/3/1-
36/2022/
23

Mooihoek Tubatse Bulk Water
Supply Phase 4G1.1: Construction
of a DN200, PN40 Flanged Steel
Rising main to Alverton and
Upgraging of the Mooihoek Water
Treatment Works, Fetakgomo Local
Municipality.

7CE or
Higher
Ref:

100078963

Praktiseer/
Motodi and
Burgersfort/

Penge
Roads on

15 September
2022 @10h00

07/10/2022
@12h00

R5 000.00

SK8/3/1-
37/2022/
23

Appointment of Panel of Service
Providers to Supply Water through
Water Tankering within Sekhukhune
District Municipal Areas as and when
required for a period of 36 months.

None None 11/10/2022
@10h00

R500.00

SK8/3/1-
38/2022/
23

Appointment of Panel of Service
Providers to Supply and Deliver Fuel
and Lubricants within Sekhukhune
District Municipal Areas as and when
required for a period of 36 Months.

None None 11/10/2022
@12h00

R500.00

Bid documentswill bemade available for free atwww.etenders.gov.za and/or at the above-mentioned
non-refundable fee per document from 08 September 2022 at Sekhukhune District Municipality
Cashier’s Office: Bareki Mall Offices, Cnr Van Riebeeck and Chris Wiid Streets, GROBLERSDAL, 0470.
Duly completed Bid Documents must be deposited in the bid box available at AB Sikhosana
Fire Station-GROBLERSDAL. Queries related to the bid can be addressed to Voster Masemola,
Manager SCM at 013 -262 7656, Technical Enquiries should be directed to Karabo Ramadje,
Acting Director IWS at 013 262 7535 during Office hours.
Valid Tax Clearance Certificate or Pin issued by SARS, Copies of Company Registration documents
are compulsory, CSD report for the company or joint venture, certified ID copies. Municipal rates
for the company and directors or valid lease agreement. Letter from Local Authority indicating
that rates are not applicable or an affidavit from commissioner of oaths.
80/20 points system will be used for bids below R50 000 000.00 and 90/10 for bids above
R50 000 000.00.
The District Municipality is not obliged to accept the tenderer with the lowest rate and reserves
the right not to make any appointment.
MUNICIPAL MANAGER - Ms MJ Ntshudisane

WWW.BASADZI.CO.ZA BASADZI MEDIA - ADVERTISING

Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality

2
0
2
2

1
5
8
8

BID NOTICE
Bidders are invited to bid for the following project:

No. Project No. Project Description. Closing
Date

1. LIM473/fire engineer
/22/23/030

Professional fire engineers are invited for the
feasibility study, redraw and design of fire systems
and plans for Makhuduthamaga local municipality
buildings.

07/10/2022 at
12H00

The employer is Makhuduthamaga Local Municipality represented by the Acting Municipal Manager.

Bid documents will be obtainable from Makhuduthamaga Local Municipal offices from 15 September
2022 (Mon-Fri from 08:00-16:30) from the cashiers; at a non-refundable deposit of R560.00 payable
in cash or bank guaranteed cheque. Bid documents can also be downloaded from online services at
(www.etender.gov.za) at no cost.

Completed and signed tender documents must be sealed in an envelope and marked with the relevant
project number and project description and be deposited in the tender box at Makhuduthamaga Local
Municipality Offices in Jane Furse before the closing date and time.

The municipality shall evaluate, adjudicate and award tenders in accordance with the Preferential
Procurement Policy Framework Act. 5/2000 and revised procurement regulation April 2017 on 80/20
points system where 80 points will be allocated to price and 20 points for B-BBEE and 100 points
for functionality according to the said legislation. Details for functionality will be in the tender
document. Bids will remain valid for 90 (ninety) days after the closing date.

The lowest tender will not necessarily be accepted and the municipality reserves the right not to consider
any tender not fully completed. Tenderers are required to initial each page of the tender document and
sign where necessary.

For enquiries contact:
Supply Chain Unit: Mr Mothapo KJ - 013 265 8607
EDP and planning: Mr Thabela AP - 013 265 8636

Mr Moganedi RM
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER
PRIVATE BAG X 434
JANE FURSE, 1085

X1XDLHX1-TD040922

Mafube Local Municipality
MUNICIPAL MANAGER OFFICE

64 J.JHadebeStreet Phone : 0588131051
POBox2 Fax : 0588133072
FRANKFORT,9830 E-mail : scm@mafubemunicipality.gov.za

(For publica�on on the Municipal no�ce board, Newspaper, website and e-tender portal)
Compe��ve bidding process

“VUKUZENZELE''www.mafubemunicipality.gov.za

BID no Bid descrip�on User
Department

Contact person
(Technical)

Contact numbers Non-refundable
document fee

Document
availability
date

Compulsory
Briefing Session

Closing Date and
Time

MAF104/2022/23 Construc�on of
Emergency Storage
Ponds in Namahadi/
Frankfort

Infrastructure
Services

Ms. Nokukhanya
Radebe

079 503 3351 R3 900.00 08/09/2022 08 September
2022 at 10H00

26 September
2022 at 11H00

Evalua�on criteria:
Price
Preference point system applicable to this bid

Points

Price 80

BBBEE status of contribu�on 20

Josie L Ralebenya Date
Municipal Manager

Documentsareavailable from:
Supply Chain Management Office (No.4); Mafube Local Municipality; 64 JJ Hadebe Street; Frankfort;
9830 from07:30amto15:30pm
Alterna�vely@www.etenders.gov.za
Enquiries todirected toMrs.MSNgozo0588138110 /0588138157
MinimumRequirements:
1. Validoriginal tax clearance cer�ficatesbea�achedorpin supplied
2. Cer�fiedcopyof the company registra�on / founding cer�ficatemustbea�ached
3. JointVentureDocument if applicable
4. Municipal rates& taxesaccountnotolder than30daysorValid leaseagreementmustbea�ached
5. HealthandSafetyPlanmethodstatement
6. CSD registra�on report
7. TechnicalApproach&MethodologyandWorkplan
8. CompanyProfile
9. Companies Le�erofGoodStanding (COID)
10. BBBEEcer�ficateor swornaffidavitmustbea�ached
11. CVsofProfessionals andcer�fiedcopiesofqualifica�ons.
12. CIDBGrading5CEPEorHigher
13. Contractor to submitone (1)original hardcopyand so�copyonUSB/CD
14. All compulsory formsmustbe fully completedand signed that is (MBD1,4,6,8&9)
Pleasenote:
1. Sec�on 217 of the Cons�tu�on of the Republic of Republic of South Africa requires an organ of state
to contract for goods and services in accordance with a system which is fair, equitable, transparent,
compe��ve and cost effec�ve. 2. No bid (s) will be accepted from a person in the service of the state. 3.
No telegraphic, telefax and late bids will be accepted. 4. The lowest bid/proposal will not be accepted
and theMunicipality reserves the right to accept where applicable a part of por�on of any bid or where
possible accepts bids or proposal from mul�ple bidders. 5 Municipal Supply Chain Management policy
andPreferen�al Procurement policy Framework Act No 5 of 2000 and its regula�ons (2017) will be
applied. In case of JV, Municipal rates, and taxes clearance cer�ficate not older than 30 days or a lease
agreementof all par�esmustbea�ached.

All completed Bid documents to be submi�ed at:
Mafube Local Municipality; Tender Box; 64 JJ Hadebe Street; Frankfort; 9830

X1XDK47H-TD040922


